obligations and the necessary capital to offset the net operating losses incurred by the Company.  The
member has pledged to continue its financial support and management believes that these actions will
enable the Company to continue its operations through April 29, 2025.

Note 7 – Prior Period Adjustments

The Company discovered that it had not properly recorded the member contributions for the year ended
December 31, 2022.  During the year ended December 31, 2022, cash deposits of $900,000 were received
by the Company from the members of GK USA Parent, LLC.  However, these were intended as capital
contributions to GK USA Parent, LLC, and therefore should have been accounted for by the Company as
accounts payable – related party.

Additionally, $275,900 of rebate income was earned by a related party through common ownership but was
erroneously recorded as revenue on the Company’s books during the year ended December 31, 2022.

The following table provides a reconciliation of amounts previously reported and the resulting impacts from
the prior period adjustments to correct the errors:

As Previously Prior Period As
Reported Adjustment Adjusted

December 31, 2022

Member contributions 900,000$   (900,000)$   -$

Accounts payable - related party 655,258$   900,000$   1,555,258$

Revenues 689,337$   (275,900)$   413,437$

Due from related parties 600,525$   (275,900)$   324,625$

Garage Kings
Franchise Disclosure Document | 2024  Exhibit B

EXHIBIT B

GARAGE KINGS FRANCHISE AGREEMENT

i

GK USA FRANCHISE LLC

FRANCHISE AGREEMENT

 FRANCHISEE

 DATE

 TERRITORY

i

TABLE OF CONTENTS

1.   PURPOSE AND SCOPE OF THIS FRANCHISE AGREEMENT ..... 67
2.   GRANT OF FRANCHISE AND LICENSE ..... 67
3.   TERRITORY ..... 67